TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Oxford Industries, Inc.		02/01/2005	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Piedomont Apparel Corporation	
Street Address:	222 Piedmont Ave., NE	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30308	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78354017	OXFORD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)653-1545

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

404 653 1461 Phone:

Email: mheaton@oxfordinc.com,joan@joandillonlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mary Margaret Heaton 222 Piedmont Ave., NE Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary Margare Heaton
Signature:	/Mary Margaret Heaton/
Date:	02/01/2005

Total Attachments: 1

source=Piedmont Assignment#page1.tif

REEL: 003019 FRAME: 0327

TRADEMARK 900018832

ASSIGNMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is effective as of February 1, 2005 and is entered into by and between Oxford Industries, Inc., a Georgia corporation ("Oxford") and Piedmont Apparel Corporation, a Delaware Corporation ("Piedmont").

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other lawful consideration, the receipt of which from Piedmont is hereby acknowledged by Oxford, Oxford does hereby:

Sell, assign and transfer to Piedmont, all of Oxford's entire right, title and interest in and to the following marks and registrations in all its forms and for all uses:

Trademark Oxford U.S. Serial Number

78-354017

and including all associated artwork and label designs, together with the good will of the business associated therewith, and any and all past, present, and future claims, demands and caused of action based thereon.

Oxford Industries, Inc

Piedmont Apparel Corporation

By: Www.

Title: Asst. Sec.

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 02/01/2005 REEL: 003019 FRAME: 0328